injectable treatment was 0.0203 (P<0.001).

• The mean disutility of once daily, twice daily and three times

daily versus once weekly treatment was 0.0039 (P=0.303), 0.0166

(P<0.001) and 0.0133 (P<0.001), respectively.

• The disutility associated with weight change ranged from 0.0027

(-3%, P=0.469) to 0.0125 (+5%, P<0.001) compared with -5%.

• And whether the storage environment requires low temperature

had no significant effect on the disutility (0.0018, P=0.685).

• We also found that patients preferred once daily oral treatment to

once weekly injectable treatment (0.0143, P=0.025), and there

was no significant difference between once daily and once weekly

oral treatment (Table 3).

Table 1 Characteristics of respondents

OBJECTIVES

METHODS

RESULTS

Ø Subgroup analysis

• In subgroup analysis, patients with a number of medications < 2 and those in the travel group preferred

to give a significantly greater disutility to injectable treatment (Fig.1).

• Patients in the travel group also gave greater disutility values to all levels of dose frequency than patients

who barely travel, which means that they were more sensitive to dose frequency attribute.

RE model Coef. SE P value

Intercept 0.1728 0.0074 <0.001
Administration mode (Ref: Oral)
Injectable 0.0203 0.0043 <0.001

Storage temperature (Ref: Not requires low
temperature )
requires low temperature (2-8°C) 0.0018 0.0043 0.685

Dose frequency (Ref: Once weekly)
Three times daily 0.0133 0.0037 <0.001
Twice daily 0.0166 0.0038 <0.001
Once daily 0.0039 0.0038 0.303

Weight change (Ref: -5%)
+5% 0.0125 0.0035 <0.001
+3% 0.0031 0.0035 0.374
-3% 0.0027 0.0037 0.469

Table 2 Estimated coefficients of the fitted model on TTO data

Fig.1 Disutility values of number of medication and travel frequency subgroup analysis

CONCLUSIONS
Ø Administration mode appears to be the most important of the four dimensions from the patients’ perspective,

followed by dose frequency and weight change. Storage temperature has little effect on utility.

Ø These data illustrate the burden of treatment-related attributes. Impacts of these attributes are smaller than

serious diabetes complications, however, even small differences can have a meaningful influence on the

outcome when modeling large samples over an extended time period . Our results can be used to support